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Wettkampf-Nr. 21

100m Rücken Männer Vorlauf
Weltrekord 00:48,92 Matthew Grevers USA 12.12.2015 Indianapolis
Europarekord 00:48,95 Stanislav Donets RUS 19.12.2010 Dubai
Deutscher Rekord 00:49,94 Helge Meeuw SG Frankfurt 06.12.2009 Wuppertal

Junioren Wertung

1. Michael Schäffner 2000 SC DHfK Leipzig 0.6000:54,61 (B)
Deutscher Junioren-Kurzbahnmeister
00:26,17 00:54,61

2. Marc Brock 2000 SG Essen 0.6100:54,95 (B)
00:26,66 00:54,95

3. Oliver Tabor 2000 SK Neptun Leimen 0.5600:55,00 (B)
00:26,22 00:55,00

4. Björn Kammann 2001 AMTV-FTV Hamburg 0.6900:55,73 (C)
00:26,93 00:55,73

5. Lukas Knölker 2001 SGS Hannover 0.6400:56,09 (C)
00:27,26 00:56,09

6. Marvin Dahler 2001 SSG Reutlingen/Tübingen 0.5700:56,19 (C)
00:27,11 00:56,19

7. Ludwig Freutsmiedl 2001 SV Nikar Heidelberg 0.6700:56,42 (C)
00:27,32 00:56,42

8. David Fenderl 2000 SC Wedding Berlin 0.6500:56,61 (C)
00:27,55 00:56,61

9. Rene Pascal Knott 2000 1. Paderborner SV 1911 0.6200:56,85 (2)
00:27,54 00:56,85

10. Valentin Pfeffer 2000 W98 Hannover 0.6300:57,13 (5)
00:27,19 00:57,13

11. Richard Ahnert 2001 Erfurter SSC 0.6100:57,21
00:27,51 00:57,21

12. Kevin Jan Behnke 2001 SG Neukölln Berlin 0.6000:57,24
00:27,18 00:57,24

Offene Wertung

1. Andreas Wiesner 1994 SG Stadtwerke München 0.6800:52,10 (A)
00:25,11 00:52,10

2. Ole Braunschweig 1997 SG Neukölln Berlin 0.5900:52,50 (A)
00:25,26 00:52,50

3. Ramon Klenz 1998 Hamburger SC 0.5500:53,01 (A)
00:25,44 00:53,01

4. Carl Louis Schwarz 1995 Potsdamer SV 0.6300:53,23 (A)
00:25,42 00:53,23

5. Daniel Pinneker 1999 Neckarsulmer Sport-Union 0.6500:53,52 (A)
00:25,34 00:53,52

6. Lukas Löwel 1990 DSW 1912 Darmstadt 0.6200:53,89 (A)
00:25,97 00:53,89

7. Leon Fischer 1996 SSG Reutlingen/Tübingen 0.6300:54,00 (A)
00:26,35 00:54,00

8. Felix Wolf 1989 Potsdamer SV 0.6700:54,05 (A)
00:25,74 00:54,05

9. Michael Schäffner 2000 SC DHfK Leipzig 0.6000:54,61 (B)
00:26,17 00:54,61

10. Josha Salchow 1999 Potsdamer SV 0.6900:54,93 (B)
00:26,22 00:54,93

11. Marc Brock 2000 SG Essen 0.6100:54,95 (B)
00:26,66 00:54,95

12. Oliver Tabor 2000 SK Neptun Leimen 0.5600:55,00 (B)
00:26,22 00:55,00

13. Amadeus Bräuning 1998 Dresdner Delphine 0.5900:55,29 (B)
00:26,66 00:55,29

14. Alexander Bauch 1999 Meininger SV Wasserfreunde 0.5600:55,30 (B)
00:26,95 00:55,30
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100m Rücken Männer Vorlauf
Weltrekord 00:48,92 Matthew Grevers USA 12.12.2015 Indianapolis
Europarekord 00:48,95 Stanislav Donets RUS 19.12.2010 Dubai
Deutscher Rekord 00:49,94 Helge Meeuw SG Frankfurt 06.12.2009 Wuppertal

Offene Wertung

15. Lukas Kraft 1998 Neckarsulmer Sport-Union 0.6400:55,44 (B)
00:26,42 00:55,44

16. Leif-Henning Klüver 1993 TSV RW Niebüll 0.6400:55,62 (B)
00:26,53 00:55,62

17. Björn Kammann 2001 AMTV-FTV Hamburg 0.6900:55,73 (C)
00:26,93 00:55,73

18. Adrian Bierewitz 1999 SG Mönchengladbach 0.6200:56,04 (C)
00:26,84 00:56,04

19. Lukas Knölker 2001 SGS Hannover 0.6400:56,09 (C)
00:27,26 00:56,09

20. Patrick Dalferth 1999 SV Schwäbisch Gmünd 0.6800:56,16 (C)
00:26,74 00:56,16

21. Marvin Dahler 2001 SSG Reutlingen/Tübingen 0.5700:56,19 (C)
00:27,11 00:56,19

22. Mika Max Bovensmann 1999 SG Dortmund 0.5500:56,39 (C)
00:27,33 00:56,39

23. Ludwig Freutsmiedl 2001 SV Nikar Heidelberg 0.6700:56,42 (C)
00:27,32 00:56,42

24. David Fenderl 2000 SC Wedding Berlin 0.6500:56,61 (C)
00:27,55 00:56,61

25. Jannis Vornholt 1999 SG Osnabrück 0.7100:56,78 (1)
00:26,95 00:56,78

26. Philipp Gruse 1994 SG Bayer 0.6000:56,85 (2)
00:27,09 00:56,85

26. Rene Pascal Knott 2000 1. Paderborner SV 1911 0.6200:56,85 (2)
00:27,54 00:56,85

28. Tim Büttner 1993 TSV Hohenbrunn-Riemerling 0.5700:57,06 (4)
00:27,49 00:57,06

29. Valentin Pfeffer 2000 W98 Hannover 0.6300:57,13 (5)
00:27,19 00:57,13

30. Richard Ahnert 2001 Erfurter SSC 0.6100:57,21
00:27,51 00:57,21

31. Kevin Jan Behnke 2001 SG Neukölln Berlin 0.6000:57,24
00:27,18 00:57,24

32. Benjamin Röhrig 1998 SV Wiking Kiel 0.6400:57,34
00:27,82 00:57,34

33. Lasse Dumke 1998 SG Ruhr 0.5800:57,38
00:27,48 00:57,38

34. Jan Hesse 1990 W98 Hannover 0.6200:57,40
00:27,29 00:57,40

35. Nikolas Häfner 1996 SG Mittelfranken 0.5700:57,88
00:26,91 00:57,88

36. Stefan Ullosat 1993 SC Aqua Köln 0.5800:58,09
00:27,89 00:58,09

Abgemeldet nicht am Start

Fabian Günther 1990 TSG HuchtingBlumenthal Bremen


